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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Central Equatoria_Juba
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Central Equatoria_Kajo-keji
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Central Equatoria_Lainya
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Central Equatoria_Terekeka
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Central Equatoria_Yei
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Eastern Equatoria_Budi
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.

0 6.5 13 19.5 263.25
Kilometers

Location Type
Host community
Site/settlement

Sub Area
Focus County
State
Bordering Country

Rivers
Roads

Primary
Secondary
Tertiary
Local/Urban



Uganda

Budi

Ikotos

Torit

Magwi

Kapoeta South

Loudo

Lauro

Ngaric

Lobone

Losite

Hatire

Komiri

Imotong

Nahichod
Nagishot

Homodonge
Lomohidang South

Lomohidang North

Taya

Kuwa

Otong

Otese

Oruhai

Kerebe

Angami

Lobone

Lorima

Hatire

Lorema
Itingi

Kicenga

Chahari

Kererek

Ilieuso

Kikilai

Hartima

Chorocol Hibirich

Hadumakuch

Monita Site

Losite Payam

Ladwara mura

Imatong Centre

Nagishot Center

Agata Primary School

Ikotos Central Payam

32.750000

32.750000

33.000000

33.000000

33.250000

33.250000

33.500000

33.500000

3.7
50

00
0

3.7
50

00
0

4.0
00

00
0

4.0
00

00
0

4.2
50

00
0

4.2
50

00
0

Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Eastern Equatoria_Ikotos
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Eastern Equatoria_Kapoeta East
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Eastern Equatoria_Kapoeta North
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Eastern Equatoria_Kapoeta South
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Eastern Equatoria_Lafon
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Eastern Equatoria_Magwi
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Eastern Equatoria_Torit
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Akobo
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Ayod
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Bor South
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Canal/Pigi
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Jonglei_Duk
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Fangak
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Jonglei_Nyirol
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Pibor
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Jonglei_Pochalla
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Jonglei_Twic East
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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Jonglei_Uror
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
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dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
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dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Lakes_Rumbek Centre
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
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dorsement or acceptance by IOM.

0 6 12 18 243
Kilometers

Location Type
Host community
Site/settlement

Sub Area
Focus County
State
Bordering Country

Rivers
Roads

Primary
Secondary
Tertiary
Local/Urban



Aweil South
Gogrial West

Aweil Centre

Aweil East

Aweil West

Jur River

Aweil North
Akon

Ayai

Awiil

Nyieth

Gakrol

Awulic

Gogrial

Watmuok

Tarweng

Panthou

Nyalath

Mayom-wel

Nyocawany

Alek West
Tiaraliet

Nyoc Awany

Aweil Town

Mariam East

Atap

Keet

Ayai

Baau

Alok

Achot

Majak

Mading

Ayuang

Paduol

Ariang

Rumtit

Panjab
Awulic

Kurnyuk

Maduany

Watmuok
Nyalath

Gogerial

Nyandior

Waraneer

Thurmogok

Garialwut

Milo Awan

Rum Riang

Riang Mol

Mayom Lach

Malook Lak

Mayom Lual

Nyok-thiang

Makuei Alel

Hong Wekdit

Nyalath Site

Lang Agothdit

Rainy Makuech

Mudria Aweil Town

27.500000

27.500000

27.750000

27.750000

28.000000

28.000000

8.5
00

00
0

8.5
00

00
0

8.7
50

00
0

8.7
50

00
0

Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Northern Bahr el Ghazal_Aweil South
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
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Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Upper Nile_Manyo
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Upper Nile_Melut
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Upper Nile_Panyikang
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Upper Nile_Renk
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.

0 10 20 30 405
Kilometers

Location Type
Host community
Site/settlement

Sub Area
Focus County
State
Bordering Country

Rivers
Roads

Primary
Secondary
Tertiary
Local/Urban



Ethiopia

Nyirol Ulang

Akobo

Luakpiny/Nasir

Uror

Baliet

Maiwut

LongochukPanyikang

Ying

Waat

Doma

Roam

Koat

Thol

Ulang

Nasir

Motot

Chuil

Diror

Buong

Ulang

Maker
Roam 1

Roam 2
Dinkar

Malual

Walgak

Mading

Pamach

Abwong

Barmach

Barmach

Belwang

Yomding

Kurmuot

Wanding

JingmirLankien

Kerchoat
Kuerenge

Mathiang

Nyangore
Dhording

Longochuk

Kiech Kuon

Gel Achiel

Kurmuot West

Duk

Tur

Wuor
Thuk

Kier

Lony

Thol

Kuey Biir

Keth

Koat

Makak

Riang
Oleng

Mabor

Bulew

Matar
Guday

Kamel

Pakum

Pamier

Ngueny

Nyigok
KutochMalual

Jundit

Kapnak
Weigai

Ngueng

Bokmere

RokunyaPelguop

Wunthow
Palkach

Dengkue

Del-Kei

Jokrial

Barriak

Nyambor

Yanguar

Block 5
Block 4

Nyangore

Bul teng

Nyongore

Bilsalok

Kok-Deng

Koachpiw

Kuerjech

Wiechuol
Tut Boma

Doma Ding

Kueldhoal

Thol Site
Majok Mut

Nyar Kueth

Chaar site
Babel Site

Wech-nhial

Pagor Boma

Majok Boma

Dengdoryat

Wanding Mop

Kuelnyanuor

Pulrel Site

Ulang Centre

32.000000

32.000000

32.250000

32.250000

32.500000

32.500000

32.750000

32.750000

33.000000

33.000000

33.250000

33.250000

33.500000

33.500000

33.750000

33.750000

8.0
00

00
0

8.0
00

00
0

8.2
50

00
0

8.2
50

00
0

8.5
00

00
0

8.5
00

00
0

8.7
50

00
0

8.7
50

00
0

9.0
00

00
0

9.0
00

00
0

Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Upper Nile_Ulang
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Warrap_Gogrial East
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Warrap_Gogrial West
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Warrap_Tonj East
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Warrap_Tonj North
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Warrap_Tonj South
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Warrap_Twic
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Bahr el Ghazal_Jur River
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Bahr el Ghazal_Raja
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Bahr el Ghazal_Wau
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Equatoria_Ezo
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Equatoria_Ibba
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.

0 8.5 17 25.5 344.25
Kilometers

Location Type
Host community
Site/settlement

Sub Area
Focus County
State
Bordering Country

Rivers
Roads

Primary
Secondary
Tertiary
Local/Urban



Democratic Republic of Congo

Ibba
Maridi

Mundri West

Yei

Mundri East

Mvolo

Juba

Yambio

Wulu

Lainya

Yam
bio Terekeka

Lui
Gulu

Kozi

Amadi

Witto

Lozoh

Mambe

Mundri

Kotobi

Kediba

Maridi

Maruko

Madebe
Bangolo

Landili

Lakamadi

Ngamunde

Manikakara

Ibba Centre

MSF

Yere
Kiyo

Dari

Gulu
Gori

Piri

Dari

Wele

Woko

Kozi

Rubu

Lessi

Wandi

Eyira

Bingo

Mulufu

Matara

Malaga

Angiya

Mariba

Ghabat

Delewa

Meke 3

Debere

Badack

Guranya

Melekia

Ladukya

Bongoma

Nagbaka

Mboroko
Kirakpa

Mvelere

Dorolil

Namibia

Baamani

Naakuri
Ngungua

Hai Faki

Nyantoto

Hai Zira

Lakamadi

Kuwaangu

Lungbolo

Hai Gabat

Mirimudud

Singiriwa

Kasambiri

Mudungama

Edii Boma
Namarabia

Biyokoriwa

Manikakara

Madebe West

Central Boma

Central Boma

Gbuom (Iggi)

Maruko Centre

Kediba IDPs Site

29.000000

29.000000

29.250000

29.250000

29.500000

29.500000

29.750000

29.750000

30.000000

30.000000

30.250000

30.250000

30.500000

30.500000

4.7
50

00
0

4.7
50

00
0

5.0
00

00
0

5.0
00

00
0

5.2
50

00
0

5.2
50

00
0

5.5
00

00
0

5.5
00

00
0

Displacement Tracking Matrix Mobility Tracking  Round 5

Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Equatoria_Maridi
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Equatoria_Mundri East
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Equatoria_Mundri West
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Western Equatoria_Mvolo
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Locations covered as of March 2019

Western Equatoria_Nagero
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Western Equatoria_Nzara
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Western Equatoria_Tambura
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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Western Equatoria_Yambio
Disclaimer: This map is for illustration 
purposes only.  Names and boundaries 
on this map do not imply official 
dorsement or acceptance by IOM.
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